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LIONS CLUB OF KOLONNAWA 

INCOME & EXPENDITURE STATEMENT -    ADMINISTRATION ACCOUNT 

For the Period 1st February 2025 to 28th February 2025 

194100113792829 

Description  Amount   Total  

Balance of Fund as of 1st February 2025  100,165.28 

Income   

Lion Barana Ransen - 2nd Half Dues 14,000.00  

Lion Lesly Leelananda - 2nd Half Board Fee 5,000.00  

Lion Dona Sudharma - Charter Contribution 10,000.00  

Lion Wayaman Uragoda - 2nd Half Dues 14,000.00  

Lion Kusum Uragoda - 2nd Half Dues 7,000.00  

Lion Jeewan Uragoda - 2nd Half Dues 7,000.00  

Lion Janith Uragoda - 2nd Half Dues 7,000.00  

Lion Induke Senanayake - 2nd Half Dues 14,000.00  

Lion Manjula Senanayake - 2nd Half Dues 7,000.00  

January Monthly Meeting Collection 13,500.00  

Lion Niroshan & Sakunthala - Charter Contribution 20,000.00  

Lion Gunawardena & Sandya - Charter 

Contribution 
10,000.00  

Total Administrative Income 
 

128,500.00 

Total    228,665.28 

Expenditure   

Advance Payment for Solis Hotel 50,000.00  

    

Total Expenditure  50,000.00 

Balance as at 28th February 2025  178,665.28 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

INCOME & EXPENDITURE STATEMENT -    PROJECT ACCOUNT 

For the Period 1st February 2025 to 28th February 2025 

0077831218 

DESCRIPTION  Amount  Total 

Balance of Fund as of 1st February 2025  120,631.60 

Income   

Lion Barana - Dhamma School Project Contribution 12,000.00  

Lion Somasiri Perera - Scholaraship Contribution  15,000.00  

Lion Somasiri Perera - Kande Vihara Project 5,000.00  

Lion Renuke & Lalani - Kande Vihara Project 10,000.00  

Lion Barana - Kande Vihara Project 10,000.00  

Lion Manoj & Deepani - Kande Vihara Project 10,000.00  

Lion Barana - Charter Contribution (To be Transferred) 25,000.00  

Total Project Income  87,000.00 

TOTAL    207,631.60 

Expenditure   

School Renovation Project  60,000.00  

Scholaraship Project of Lion Somasiri 15,000.00  

Dhamma School Project - Lion Barana 35,000.00  

    

TOTAL EXPENDITURE  110,000.00 

Balance as of 28th February 2025   
    

97,631.60  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Lions Club of Kolonnawa 

Receipt - Cash Book 

2/1/2025 - 2/28/2025 
      

Date Cheque/Cash Receipt Name Description Amount 

7-Feb-25 Cash 1766 Lion Barana  2nd Half Dues       14,000.00  

5-Feb-25 Cash 1767 Lion Lesly Leelananda 2nd Half Board fee         5,000.00  

6-Feb-25 Cash 1768 Lion Somasiri Perera Scholarship Project       15,000.00  

5-Feb-25 Cash 1769 Lion Wayaman Uragoda 2nd Half Dues       14,000.00  

5-Feb-25 Cash 1770 Lion Kusum Uragoda 2nd Half Dues         7,000.00  

5-Feb-25 Cash 1771 Lion Jeewan Uragoda 2nd Half Dues         7,000.00  

5-Feb-25 Cash 1772 Lion Janith Uragoda 2nd Half Dues         7,000.00  

5-Feb-25 Cash 1773 Lion Kusum Uragoda Scholarship Project       10,000.00  

5-Feb-25 Cash 1774 Lion D. Sudharma Charter Contribution       10,000.00  

5-Feb-25 778198 1775 Lion Induke Senanayake 2nd Half Dues       14,000.00  

5-Feb-25 778198  1775 
Lion Manjula 
Senanayake 

2nd Half Dues         7,000.00  

14-Feb-25 Cash 1776 Lion Barana Ransen Kande Vihara Project       10,000.00  

14-Feb-25 Cash 1777 Lion Renuke & Lalani Kande Vihara Project       10,000.00  

14-Feb-25 Cash 1778 Lion Manoj & Deepani Kande Vihara Project       10,000.00  

14-Feb-25 Cash 1779 Lion Somasiri Perera Kande Vihara Project         5,000.00  

17-Feb-25 Cash 1780 Meeting Collection January       13,500.00  

27-Feb-25 Cash 1781 
Lion Niroshan and 
Shamen 

Charter Contribution       20,000.00  

27-Feb-25 Cash 1782 Lion Barana Ransen Charter Contribution       25,000.00  

28-Feb-25 Cash 1783 
Lion Gunawardena & 
Sandya 

Charter Contribution      10,000.00  

            

        Total Receipt 213,500.00  
 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Lions Club of Kolonnawa 

Payment - Cash Book 

2/1/2025 - 2/28/2025 

     

Date 
Cheque 
/ Cash 

Name Description Amount 

6-Feb-25 509167 Solis Hotel Advance Payment          50,000.00  

5-Feb-25 202628 Lion Barana Ransen 
School Renovation 
Project 

         60,000.00  

9-Feb-25 202631 Lion Somasiri Perera Scholarship Project          15,000.00  

23-Feb-
25 

202626 Lion Barana Ransen Dhamma School Project          35,000.00  

          

      Total Payment   160,000.00  



 
 

Lions Club of Kolonnawa 
Income & Expenditure Account 
45th Charter Anniversary - 2025 

Income Amount Total 
Ticket Income (5000x56)              280,000.00    
Cash Contributions              268,860.00    
In-Kind Contributions              204,000.00    
Club Member Ticket Contribution               205,000.00    
Chief Guest Gift - Admin Account                    9,255.00    

Total Income             967,115.00  

      

Expencess     
Solis Hotel Bill              500,000.00    
Dancing Group                 30,000.00    
Music Band                 35,000.00    
Transportation for Group and Band                 28,000.00    
Logistic Service                 15,000.00    
Flower Decorations                 25,000.00    
LED Wall and Sounds                 85,000.00    
Garlands and Flower Bouquet                    9,160.00    
Chief Guest Gift                     4,995.00    
1st Lady Gift                    4,260.00    
Guava 10KG                    6,000.00    
Ticket Printing                    5,200.00    
Photographer                 10,000.00    
Cup Cakes                 15,000.00    
Extra Food                    9,000.00    
Chasers and Snacks                    9,500.00    
Hotel Tips                 12,000.00    
Black Label 10x15000              150,000.00    
Wine 4 x 3500                 14,000.00    

Total             967,115.00  

Income Over Expenditure   0.00 

   

   



 

 

 

 

   

In-Kind Contributions   

Name    Amount  
Lion Samith Mapalagama     

Black Label  5 x 15000   
PDG'S Gift   10 x 2500            100,000.00  

Lion Anusha Alwis     
Cup Cake  150x100               15,000.00  

Lion Renuke Perera     
Red Wine  3500x4               14,000.00  

Lion Jayasiri Andaraweera     
Black Label   1x15000               15,000.00  

Lion Neel Rohan     
Black Label   1x15000               15,000.00  

Lion Nihal Wickramasinghe     
Black Label   1x15000               15,000.00  

Lion Manoj Gallage     
Black Label   2x15000               30,000.00  

      

Total       204,000.00  
   

Cash Contributions   

Name  Amount  Total 
Lion Deepani Gallage                 73,860.00    
Lion Barana Ransen                 25,000.00    
Lion Asoka Baddegama                 25,000.00    
Lion Wayaman & Lion Kusum                 25,000.00    
Lion Ajith and Niluka                 20,000.00    
Lion Niroshan & Lion Sakunthala                 20,000.00    
Lion Somasiri Perera                 10,000.00    
Lion Leslie leelananda                 10,000.00    
Lion Dona Sudharma                 10,000.00    
Lion Channa Bakmiwewa                 10,000.00    
Lion Dhammika Gamage                 10,000.00    
Lion Sirisena & Lion Chandra                 10,000.00    
Lion Induka and Manjula                 10,000.00    
Lion Raja & Lion Sandya                  10,000.00    

Total       268,860.00  
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